City of Loveland
City Hall
120 W. Loveland Avenue
LSFD
126. S. Lebanon Road
Police Department
126 S. Lebanon Road
Public Works
10980 Loveland Madeira Road

Solicitor, Strauss & Troy, Frank Klaine

Website: www.lovelandoh.com

Other Cities
City of Lebanon

City of Loveland - Colorado - Utilities

City of Mason

Board of Health
Hamilton County

www.hamiltoncountyhealth.org

Clermont County

General Information
www.clermontcountyohio.gov
Auditor
www.clermontauditor.org
Board of Elections
www.clermontelections.org
Marriage License
Treasurer
www.hamilto-co.otg/ treasurer

SPCA

Hamilton County
General Information

www.hamiltoncountyohio.gov
Auditor
www.hamiltoncountyauditor.org
Board of Elections
www.hamilton-co.otg/BOE
Marriage License
Treasurer

WWW .clermonttreasurer.org

SPCA

683-0150
583-3040 Fax
583-3001

583-3012 Fax

583-3000
583-3011 Fax
583-3050
683-8089 Fax
621-2120

513-932-3060
970-962-3000
513-229-8500

946-7800

513-732-7300

732-7150

732-7275

732-7243
946-4800

732-8854

513-946-4636

946-4000

632-7000

946-3589
732-7254

541-6100

Frequently Called Phone Numbers

Warren County
General Information

www.co.watrren.oh.us
Auditor
www.co.warren.oh.us/auditor/

Board of Elections

www.co.watren.oh.us/bdelec/index.asp.

Marriage License

Treasurer
www.co.warren.oh.us/treasurer

SPCA

Churches

First Baptist Church of Loveland
Loveland Heights Church of Christ
Loveland Presbyterian Church
Loveland United Methodist Church
New Hope Baptist Church
Northeast Community Church
Prince of Peace Lutheran Church
St. Columban Catholic Church

Libraries
Loveland Branch (Hamilton Co.)

Symmes Branch (Hamilton Co.)

Miscellaneous
Beautification Committee
Bingo (LSFD-Candy Cook)
Chamber of Commerce
Cincinnati Bell

Duke Energy

Historical Society

LIFE Food Pantry

License Bureau - Loveland Branch
Little Miami State Park
Loveland Herald

MSD Customer Setvice
MSD Sewer Backups
ODNR - Wildlife

OUPS - CALL BEFORE YOU DIG

Post Office - Loveland

513-925-1000

513-695-1235

513-695-1358

925-1183
937-425-1300

513-695-1352

683-9154
683-5199
683-2525
683-1738
677-5377
683-2707
683-4244
683-0105

369-4476
369-6001

ext. 1051
583-3001
683-1544
565-2210
421-9500
683-5692
583-8222
683-3454
513-897-3055
248-8600
244-1300
352-4900
800-945-3543
800-362-2764
683-8052

Stage Company - www.lovelandstagecompany.org

Time Warner Cable

469-1145


http://www.co.warren.oh.us/
http://www.co.warren.oh.us/treasurer
http://www.clermontcountyohio.gov/
http://www.clermontauditor.org/
http://www.hamilto-co.org/treasurer/ 946-4800
http://www.hamiltoncountyohio.gov/
http://www.clermonttreasurer.org/

Local Phone Numbers - Page 2

Schools

Loveland Board of Education 683-5600
LECC (Pre K-K) 683-4200
Primary (grades 1-2) 683-3101
Elementary (grades 3-4) 683-4333
Intermediate (grades 5-6) 774-7000
Middle School (grades 7-8) 683-3100
High School (grades 9-12) 683-1920
LSCD Transportation (School Bus) 683-3103
Prince of Peace Preschool 683-1600
St. Columban Catholic School 683-7903
Sycamorte School District 686-1700
Little Miami School District 899-2264

Loveland Area Youth Sports Websites
Baseball & Softball - lovelandyouthdiamondsports.org

Basketball - lovelandyouthbasketball.org
Cincinnati Stix - cincinnatistix.com
Cincy Slammers - cincyslammers.org
Football - lovelandyouthfootball.org
Lacrosse - lovelandlax.net

Select Soccer - lovelandselectsoccer.com

Soccer - lovelandsoccer.org

Townships

Deerfield 701-6958
Hamilton 683-8520
Goshen 722-3400
Miami 248-3725
Symmes 683-6644

Water Departments (Adjacent )

Cincinnati (GCWW) 591-7700
Clermont 732-7970
Warren County 513-695-1377
Western Water 722-1682
Veterinarians

Loveland Animal Hospital 683-7700

Loveland Regional Vet Hospital 697-9796
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